GENERAL DATA
Construction electromechanical axis with toothed belt
Design open profile with protection plate
Sizes 50, 65, 80
Strokes 50 ÷ 4000 mm for size 50; 50 ÷ 6000 mm for sizes 65 and 80
Type of guide internal, with recirculating ball (cage type)
Fixing by means of slots on the profile and special clamps
Mounting motor on all 4 sides

UA
TI
ON
ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Interface plate - slider on slider
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect the plate on the
slider of the main axis
4x screws + 4x lock washers
to connect the plate on the
slider of the secondary axis
Mod. Size A1 A2 D E S Weight [g]
XY-S65-S50 65 150 150 55 70 12 515
XY-S80-S50 80 190 150 55 85 12 690
XY-S80-S65 80 190 150 70 85 12 720
Interface plate - profile on slider
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect the plate on the
slider of the main axis
4x clamps
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect the secondary
axis on the plate by means
of clamps
Mod. Size A1 A2 D E S Weight [g]
XY-S65-P50 65 150 162 85 70 12 730
XY-S80-P50 80 190 182 85 85 12 945
XY-S80-P65 80 190 185 100 85 12 1000
19
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com

ON
ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Interface plate - profile on slider - long arm
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect plate on the
slider of the main axis
4x clamps
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect plate on the
slider of the secondary axis
by means of clamps
Mod. Size A1 A2 D E S Weight [g]
XY-S50-P50-T 50 162 130 50 85 12 600
XY-S65-P50-T 65 170 150 65 85 12 750
XY-S65-P65-T 65 185 170 65 100 12 800
XY-S80-P50-T 80 185 190 85 85 12 960
XY-S80-P65-T 80 185 190 85 100 12 1010
XY-S80-P80-T 80 200 190 85 120 12 1100
Interface plate - Series 6E cylinder on slider
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
4x screws + 4x lock washers
to connect the plate on the
slider of the axis
2x clamps
4x screws + 4x lock washers
to fix the Series 6E cylinder
by means of clamps
Mod. Size A1 A2 S Weight [g]
XY S50-6E32 50 72 101 11 315
XY-S65-6E32 65 72 101 11 315
XY-S65-6E40 65 85 101 11 350
XY S65-6E50 65 95 110 12 510
XY-S80-6E32 80 75 101 12 385
XY-S80-6E40 80 85 101 12 410
XY-S80-6E50 80 95 110 12 510
XY S80-6E63 80 106 110 12 560
20
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.

UA
TI
ON
ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Interface plate - profile side on slider - left position
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect the plate on
the slider of the main axis,
screws and nuts for slot to
connect the plate on the
slider of the secondary axis
Mod. Size A1 A2 D E S N° of holes Weight [g]
XY-S50-LL50 50 130 145 50 55 11 4 450
XY-S65-LL50 65 160 160 50 70 11 4 500
XY-S65-LL65 65 170 180 65 70 12 8 550
XY-S80-LL50 80 200 175 50 85 12 4 750
XY-S80-LL65 80 210 195 65 85 12 8 870
XY-S80-LL80 80 210 195 80 85 12 8 900
Interface plate - profile side on slider - right position
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect the plate on
the slider of the main axis,
screws and nuts for slot to
connect the plate on the
slider of the secondary axis
Mod. Size A1 A2 D E S N° of holes Weight [g]
XY-S50-LR50 50 130 145 50 55 11 4 450
XY-S65-LR50 65 160 160 50 70 11 4 500
XY-S65-LR65 65 170 180 65 70 12 8 550
XY-S80-LR50 80 200 175 50 85 12 4 750
XY-S80-LR65 80 210 195 65 85 12 8 870
XY-S80-LR80 80 210 195 80 85 12 8 900
21
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com

CT
UA
TI
ON
ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Interface plate - Anti-rotation guides S. 45 / Cylinders S. 6E on slider
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
8x screws + 8x lock washers
to connect the plate on
the slider
4x screws to connect the
cylinder
Mod. Size A1 A2 D E S ØM(h10) Y Weight [g]
XY-S50-45N32 50 124 130 50 49 12 30 75 350
XY-S65-45N32 65 139 170 65 49 12 30 82,5 480
XY-S65-45N40 65 147,5 170 65 55 12 35 87 500
XY-S65-45N50 65 157 170 65 66,5 12 40 91,5 530
XY-S80-45N40 80 167,5 190 85 55 12 35 97 660
XY-S80-45N50 80 177 190 85 65 12 40 101,5 690
XY-S80-45N63 80 190,5 190 85 75 12 45 110 740
Fixed interface plate
Supplied with:
1x interface plate
4x clamps

ELECTROMECHANICAL AXES /  2025/02
2
EL
EC
TR
IC
 A
CT
UA
TI
ON
ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Connection flange
Mod. Size X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 A1 A2 E D S Weight [g]
YZ-50-5V50 50 105 121 147 79 - 81 130 64,5 63 13 335
YZ-65-5V50 65 112,5 136,5 16 87 124,5 99,5 140 64,5 76,5 13 445
YZ-65-5V65 65 130 154 179,5 104,5 - 101,5 140 84,5 76,5 13 460
YZ-80-5V50 80 120,5 146,5 185,5 81,5 133,5 118 190 64,5 78 13 635
YZ-80-5V65 80 137,5 163,5 202,5 98,5 150,5 118 190 84,5 78 15 770
YZ-80-5V80 80 141 183,5 222,5 118,5 - 120 190 99,5 78 15 825
23
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com

 A
CT
UA
TI
ON
Kit to fix the inductive sensor Mod. SIS
Supplied with:
1x sensor dog
2x screws to fix the sensor
dog
1x sensor supporting plate
2x screws to connect the
sensor supporting plate
2x nuts for the slot
Mod. Size A C D E H1 H2 I L M N1 N2 ØO P Q R S Weight (g)
SIS-M5-50/65 50-65 27 10 20 3.5 13 8.5 5,5 22 12 14,5 21 5,5 8 14 26 10 10
SIS-M8-65 65 27 10 20 3.5 13 8.5 5,5 25 15 10,5 24 8,5 10 18,5 30 15 10
SIS-M5-80 80 45 15 20 4.5 16 10.5 5,5 22 12 14,5 21 5,5 8 14 26 10 15
SIS-M8-80 80 45 15 20 4.5 16 10.5 5,5 25 15 10,5 24 8,5 10 18,5 30 15 15
ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Centring sleeve
Supplied with:

ELECTROMECHANICAL AXIS
SERIES 5ES...TBL - ACCESSORIES
Slot nut 8 - flexible flap
Material:
steel
Supplied with:
2x nuts
Mod. Size M N O S T
PCV-5E-C8-M5 80 M5 16 11,5 3,5 4,5
PCV-5E-C8-M6 80 M6 16 11,5 3,5 4,5
Parallel connection kit Mod. PS-5E
Supplied with:
1x parallel shaft
2x expansion couplings
Mod. Size l min l min I max ØD2 E Transmission torque
PS-5E-50-0000 50 200 2000 22 32 26 see graph
PS-5E-65-0000 65 250 2000 25 42 35,5 see graph
PS-5E-80-0000 80 300 2000 30 56 40 see graph
EXAMPLE:
PS-5E-65-1400 corresponds to a parallel connection for axes positioned at interaxis I = 1400mm
28
Products designed for industrial applications. General terms and conditions for sale are available on www.camozzi.com
This document contains a description of the products offered by Camozzi Automation at time of publication.
For more complete and up to date information about the Camozzi Automation product range, please refer to our online catalogue at https://shop.camozzi.com